Case Information

CR-IN-2010-32751 | State of Idaho vs. Treg A Bernt

Case Number Court

CR-IN-2010-32751 Ada County Magistrate Court
File Date Case Type

07/23/2010 Infraction

Party

State

State of Idaho

Defendant
Bernt, Treg A

Aliases

CONV Bernt, Treg Allen
DOB
XX/IXX/1976

Charge

Charges
Bernt, Treg A

Description

1 Driving-Speed-(1-15 MPH) Exceeding
the Maximum Posted Speed Limit

2 Vehicle Registration-Fail to Register
Annually

Citation

448134

448134

Judicial Officer
Clerk, Magistrate Court
Case Status

Closed
Statute Level
149-654(2) Infraction
149-430 Infraction

Date

07/20/2010

07/20/2010



Disposition Events

08/12/2010 Disposition ¥

1 Driving-Speed-(1-15 MPH) Exceeding the Maximum Posted Speed Limit Guilty

08/12/2010 Disposition ¥

2 Vehicle Registration-Fail to Register Annually Guilty

Events and Hearings

07/23/2010 New Case - Infraction ¥

Judicial Officer Comment
Clerk, Magistrate Court New Case Filed - Infraction

08/12/2010 Miscellaneous ¥

Judicial Officer Comment

Clerk, Magistrate Court Ada Default Letter- Overdue - Step 1, Failure to Appear - Charge # 1, Driving-
Speed-(1-15 MPH) Exceeding the Maximum Posted Speed Limit, Step 1, Failure to
Appear - Charge # 2, Vehicle Registration-Fail to Register Annually Appearance
date: 8/12/2010

08/12/2010 Status Changed ¥

Judicial Officer Comment
Clerk, Magistrate Court STATUS CHANGED: Closed pending clerk action

08/13/2010 Motion ~

Judicial Officer Comment
Clerk, Magistrate Court Motion for Relief from Default Judgment

08/20/2010 Motion ~

Judicial Officer Comment
Hawley, John T., Jr Motion Denied



08/26/2010 Status Changed +

Judicial Officer Comment

Clerk, Magistrate Court

Financial

Bernt, Treg A

Total Financial Assessment
Total Payments and Credits

8/12/2010
8/12/2010
8/12/2010
8/12/2010
8/12/2010
8/12/2010
8/12/2010
8/12/2010
8/12/2010
8/12/2010
8/12/2010
8/12/2010

8/26/2010

Transaction Assessment
Transaction Assessment
Transaction Assessment
Transaction Assessment
Transaction Assessment
Transaction Assessment
Transaction Assessment
Transaction Assessment
Transaction Assessment
Transaction Assessment
Transaction Assessment
Transaction Assessment

Case Payment

STATUS CHANGED: closed

$147.00
$147.00
$33.50
$16.50
$10.00
$5.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.50
$16.50
$10.00
$5.00
$10.00
$10.00

Receipt # 104965 Bernt, Treg A ($147.00)



