#### **Case Information**

CR-IN-2010-32751 | State of Idaho vs. Treg A Bernt

Case Number

CR-IN-2010-32751 File Date 07/23/2010

Court

Ada County Magistrate Court

Case Type Infraction

Judicial Officer

Clerk, Magistrate Court

Case Status Closed

## **Party**

State

State of Idaho

Defendant Bernt, Treg A

Aliases

CONV Bernt, Treg Allen

DOB

XX/XX/1976

## Charge

Charges Bernt, Treg A

	Description	Citation	Statute	Level	Date
1	Driving-Speed-(1-15 MPH) Exceeding the Maximum Posted Speed Limit	448134	I49-654(2)	Infraction	07/20/2010
2	Vehicle Registration-Fail to Register Annually	448134	149-430	Infraction	07/20/2010

#### **Disposition Events**

08/12/2010 Disposition ▼

1 Driving-Speed-(1-15 MPH) Exceeding the Maximum Posted Speed Limit Guilty

08/12/2010 Disposition ▼

Vehicle Registration-Fail to Register Annually

Guilty

## **Events and Hearings**

07/23/2010 New Case - Infraction ▼

Judicial Officer Comment

Clerk, Magistrate Court New Case Filed - Infraction

08/12/2010 Miscellaneous ▼

Judicial Officer Comment

Clerk, Magistrate Court Ada Default Letter- Overdue - Step 1, Failure to Appear - Charge # 1, Driving-

Speed-(1-15 MPH) Exceeding the Maximum Posted Speed Limit, Step 1, Failure to Appear - Charge # 2, Vehicle Registration-Fail to Register Annually Appearance

date: 8/12/2010

08/12/2010 Status Changed ▼

Judicial Officer Comment

Clerk, Magistrate Court STATUS CHANGED: Closed pending clerk action

08/13/2010 Motion ▼

Judicial Officer Comment

Clerk, Magistrate Court Motion for Relief from Default Judgment

08/20/2010 Motion ▼

Judicial Officer Comment
Hawley, John T., Jr Motion Denied

08/26/2010 Status Changed ▼

Judicial Officer

Comment

Clerk, Magistrate Court

STATUS CHANGED: closed

# **Financial**

Bernt, Treg A Total Financial Assessment Total Payments and Credits				
8/12/2010	Transaction Assessment			\$33.50
8/12/2010	Transaction Assessment			\$16.50
8/12/2010	Transaction Assessment			\$10.00
8/12/2010	Transaction Assessment			\$5.00
8/12/2010	Transaction Assessment			\$10.00
8/12/2010	Transaction Assessment			\$10.00
8/12/2010	Transaction Assessment			\$10.50
8/12/2010	Transaction Assessment			\$16.50
8/12/2010	Transaction Assessment			\$10.00
8/12/2010	Transaction Assessment			\$5.00
8/12/2010	Transaction Assessment			\$10.00
8/12/2010	Transaction Assessment			\$10.00
8/26/2010	Case Payment	Receipt # 104965	Bernt, Treg A	(\$147.00)